Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev 07/05)	12-10-2010	U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		ET
To the Director of the US Patent a	103613471	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	l address of receiving party(ies)
Alexei Kulakov, Yang Lu and Peter Wild	Name: Vodafo	one Holding GmbH
	Internal Add	ress:
		VUISIAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution		ess: Mannesmannufer 2
Execution Date(s) October 27, 2010		
	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name City: Duesseld	dorf
Joint Research Agreement		(ABUILD)
Government Interest Assignmen	nt	
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	tory License Country: Gen	many Zip: <u>40213</u>
Other	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
5. Name and address to whom co		s vNo
concerning document should be	rrespondence 6. Total num	
	rrespondence 6. Total num mailed: involved:_1	
concerning document should be	rrespondence 6. Total num mailed: 7. Total fee	nber of applications and patents
concerning document should be i Name: <u>KRIEGSMAN &amp; KRIEGSMAN</u>	rrespondence     6. Total num       mailed:     involved:_1       7. Total fee     Authoriz       Authoriz     Authoriz	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be i Name: <u>KRIEGSMAN &amp; KRIEGSMAN</u>	rrespondence       6. Total num         mailed:       involved: 1         7. Total fee       Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be i Name: <u>KRIEGSMAN &amp; KRIEGSMAN</u> Internal Address:	rrespondence       6. Total num         mailed:       7. Total fee         Authoriz       Authoriz         9       Inclose         None re       None re	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should be i Name: <u>KRIEGSMAN &amp; KRIEGSMAN</u> Internal Address:	rrespondence       6. Total num         mailed:       involved: 1         7. Total fee       Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         1       None ref         8. Payment       1	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should be in Name: <u>KRIEGSMAN &amp; KRIEGSMAN</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>30 Turnpike Road, Suite</u> City: <u>Southborough</u>	rrespondence       6. Total num         mailed:       involved: 1         7. Total fee       Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         1       None ref         8. Payment       1	And the second s
concerning document should be in Name: <u>KRIEGSMAN &amp; KRIEGSMAN</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>30 Turnpike Road, Suite</u>  City: <u>Southborough</u>	rrespondence       6. Total num         mailed:       7. Total fee         Authoriz       Authoriz         9       ✓ Enclose         None re       8. Payment         01772       a. Credit	And the second s
concerning document should be in Name: <u>KRIEGSMAN &amp; KRIEGSMAN</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>30 Turnpike Road, Suite</u> City: <u>Southborough</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip:	rrespondence       6. Total num         mailed:       7. Total fee         7. Total fee       Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         1       Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         1       None regime         01772       b. Depos	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title) t <b>Information</b> Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date sit Accotint branks; INBERL \$6666622 12864827
concerning document should be in Name:         Name:       KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN         Internal Address:	rrespondence       6. Total num         mailed:       7. Total fee         7. Total fee       Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         01772       B. Payment         0.1772       b. Depos         Authoriz       Authoriz	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title) t <b>Information</b> Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Sit Accotint Manber INBERL 9099922 12894827
concerning document should be in Name: KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN Internal Address:	rrespondence       6. Total num         mailed:       7. Total fee         7. Total fee       Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         01772       B. Payment         0.1772       b. Depos         Authoriz       Authoriz	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title) t Information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date sit Account brane of Inseric successor 12884827 rized USer Name 48
concerning document should be in Name:         Name:       KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN         Internal Address:	rrespondence       6. Total num         mailed:       7. Total fee         7. Total fee       Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         9       Image: Authoriz         01772       B. Payment         0.1772       b. Depos         Authoriz       Authoriz	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title) t Information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Sit Accotint Manbers INBERL 66888822 12884827
concerning document should be in Name:         Name:       KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN         Internal Address:	rrespondence       6. Total num         mailed:       7. Total fee         Authoriz       Authoriz         9       Image: Constraint of the second seco	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account ed equired (government interest not affecting title) t Information Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date sit Account Manbor Insekt susses: 12894827 rized User Name48

1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

83022

WHEREAS, ALEXEI KULAKOV of OSTERODER STRASSE 8, 40595 DUESSELDORF, GERMANY, YANG LU of HANS-VILZ-WEG 7B, 40489 DUESSELDORF, GERMANY and PETER WILD of KAARSTER WEG 6, 47807 KREFELD, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented and own a certain invention entitled METHOD FOR ASSIGNING A UNIQUE IDENTIFIER TO A MOBILITY MANAGEMENT ENTITY AND FOR IMPLEMENTING A MOBILITY MANAGEMENT ENTITY IN A CORE NETWORK OF AN SAE/LTE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AS WELL AS A MOBILITY MANAGEMENT ENTITY, for which a U.S. application for Letters Patent was filed on July 29, 2010 and assigned Serial No. 12/804,827.

WHEREAS, VODAFONE HOLDING GMBH, a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Mannesmannufer 2, 40213 Duesseldorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application and in, to and under any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment and sale,

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

1

PATENT REEL: 025465 FRAME: 0270 83022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ てて、1の\_\_\_, 20/0\_\_

.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of  $\partial_c t$ .  $27^{H_2}$ , 2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_